<b>,</b>		Docket No.: 2187-123 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	09-09-	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	102545	5082 V V s: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): Kenneth Bosler Robert Bosler Ralph Bosler	MIDE SECTION 9.5.3	Name:  Bosler Designs Inc.    Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party	r(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1710-1 Stout Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
		City: Warminster State: PA ZIP: 18974
Execution Date: <u>August 25, 200</u>	13	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/021,484	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane Dunn McKay, I	Esq.	— 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>40.00</b>
Internal Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shepherd &amp; McKay</u>		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:8021	40.00 BP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Thanet 6	Circle	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 306	/	13-2165
City: Princeton	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08540</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Diane Dunn McKay	DIE	September 3, 2003
Name of Person Sigr Total	-	Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0713

2187-123

## A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Kenneth Bosler, Robert Bosler and Ralph Bosler as assignors have invented certain improvements in APPARATUS FOR CONTINUOUS VACUUM FORMING BETWEEN A PAIR OF ROTATING BELTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent No. 10/021/484 has been filed by them on October 29, 2001 and whereas Bosler Designs Inc., 1710-1 Stout Street, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid

## PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0714

1

assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Kenneth Bosler

State of Pennsylvania )ss: County of Bucks

On this  $25^{++}$  day of <u>AuguSt</u>, 2003, before me personally came Kenneth Bosler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

hy avarce

NOTARIAL SEAL KATHY LOMBARDI, Notary Public Warminster Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires October 31, 2005

Assignor: Robert Bosler

State of  $P_{211194}|_{U_{c}, N_{c}}$  (State of  $P_{V_{c}}|_{U_{c}}$ ) ss:

On this  $25^{4}$  day of 4ugust, 2003, before me personally came Robert Bosler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

. •

Mity Jalana

NOTARIAL SEAL KATHY LOMBARDI, Notary Public Warminster Twp., Bucks County My Commission Error of tabler 31, 2005

Palah Bosler

Assignor: Ralph Bosler

State of  $fernisy | u_{ini} | \alpha$ State of  $fernisy | u_{ini} | \alpha$ County of forc | c ZOn this  $25^{44}$  day of <u>August</u>, 2003, before me personally came Ralph

On this  $\underline{Ab}$  day of  $\underline{AuquSt}$ , 2003, before me personally came Ralph Bosler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

. . .

Notary Public Jahares

NOTARIAL SEAL KATHY LOMBARDI, Netary Public Warminster Twp., Bucks County My Commission Excess October 31, 2005